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Shrl SWaJ'aD Slnch: I am sorry I cannot accept what the hon. M"mLer has said. Our desire to send thE~e missions is because we want Lo .:Jl1P-
plement "he efforts which HI? I>.lrcady being made by these miss,,,ns. ;,\lc;!l-
bers of Parliamen ~ being e1ccced representative, of the people can put across and supp:ement and comp:ement the efforts which ar .. al"cady made by the missions.

Mr. Speaker: Js such supplementing a 1d complementing 0, those activities nece35=try? .

Shri Hari Vishnu Kamath: I agree with you. The Hous, does 00. Yael should punue the matter. Plec..;e pursue the matter, Sir.

Shri Kap:!r Singh: The han. M:nister h3.s s.1id jU3t now thJ' h~ i~ 3Cf.Y he can lot ac ep~ th~ suggP " ;un maJe by hon fr:end Shri Kamath. Are we to understand thot it will m·o;';e nlln happy if he cou:d accept t"c sugEe.-
tio n mad2 by Shri Kam)t:, 'lamely th1t our mis~ions ar2 malf:}r.cIlOnII&~?

That i3 wha'~ 1 want to kn'.J\v. L~t it be nud, clc3r.

Mr. Speaker: The hon. Minister h3s said that h' cannot aJree wnh lae han.' Member.

Transmitters for Borde.- Area~

4-
·308. Shri LiJaihar Kot:>1<I:

Shri R. S. Pandey:
Shri R Barua:
Sh I Subo:l.h Han<d:.:
Sh,i S. C. Slman'.a:
Sh; Bha~wat Jh, Anu:
Shrl M. L. Dwivedl:
Shrj Lakhmu Bh:twalll:

Will the Minister of Informat!'1JJ an~
Broadcasting be pleased to state DOW the prognmme of installing network of transmitters in the border areas is being implemented?

T,he Mlnbter of IQfOI'1llilt:OR and Broa:lca!tlng <.8hrl ~ n.&lIadcr ):
Pending flnaligation of the !I''1urtb five Ye.ar. P.l.all of AIR, th~ PlaN!tnll (:ommissilmhave wproved 1ns~~a~

tion of 11) high power m.d'um wa ...
transmitters for improvin,.: sctv'Ct' :4 bord:!!' areas. Eleven' :0..., tI,"Y{'r
medium wave tran~mitter< fOr 1"1.1"1\
and 2 low power medium w~V" tJ'ans-
mitters for Nagaland hav~ al~c ~ef''D approved. Arrangements t·;· pr"~l'rt'­

ment of equipment for all ~h~ "!~I"­
mentioned projects have 1)",':1 !In,,li~­

ed and orders placed. Onp. of !t.o 11 low power medium wm'p std1if}113 in NEFA has also been pu' l"~" serviCe at Passigha: whh effed irem 61n
Mar h, 1966. Preliminary ,,,·.;rk m
connection with ocquisi~'_C':1 uf ]n=,j and construction of bu:li1:n.r"£ for ins:alling the equipmer·t at Ih=
variou5 centres have alre~uy t~~n laken in hand and th'~, 1)rnjc~s would be commi-ss;oned sur:.::e::.~t\'c1"
in abou ~ three years time.

Shri Lila!ihu Kotokl: May I kr.'lW the name~ of the countrieC'.j C'IITt) v...lj:"~l the equiprnznt h3.3 b:en ,')!:n.alllCQ. aLi.d the cost of the equjp~nt ~

Shri Raj Bahadur: So'r,2 .1! e."!''!

are from Japan and inv2.;~:~at1np.r in regard to the other9 are p"o~"e.:li"g.

Sh"i Lihdhar Katoki: May I know th~ capacity of th~5e tran:;mitters ani whethor they will be- ab e to counteract the high-power tran;mitters of foreign countries like Chil\a and Pakistan?

Sbri Raj Bah~dur: Out of the ten whioh J have mentioned in the I'r.t part of my reply, seven are 100 k. w. medium wave tran3mitter! and the remaining three are 50 k.w. m,dillm wave ttliBnsmitter •.

Shrl R. Barua: May I know whether Government think that aeer the installation of these transmitters, we shall be able to counteract th' pow!.!r-
ful propaganda by China?

Shri Raj Bahadar: They will make
B lot of improvement. '
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'3'-1 'f; <f;;t~ it ;f~ 11~~ it ~ ~
f... '3'-1 '1ft ft>:Jf~ 'fllT t 'fiOf ~ ~ it
IRT ;;rriN '1fT<: 'fiOf ~ 'fll: WT ;;rrilit ?

12,00 hrs.

>.iT 'U'Sf ~~ : 'fll: ~r.rr mi ~cr 'f;
.,~ qf~ 11r~ ~ 'f; 'ftwf~ ~ I '3'-1

'f;<!T~itmm~f ... ~...,.~wt 67
it mfi.n: it <IT 6 8 'f; ~~ it >;IT ;;rrifir
'1fT<: ~ <IT ~T (is of; 110" it <IT 68 'f;
~<: ~Ri 'crT"!, ~T "ffll'it, 1:1; ... ~
it ~ ~ u;;riR it I

>.Of, 'l'fFT<rn' ~T o;n(rq': .;rn~

~ 'f; i!f1i;1T<: ~ ~ m.rr~
>r "fnW 'f; WMlT 5 0 'ft"B+f~ 'IiT1l

""' T% ~ it ~ ;;rr.,.,-r 'crTQm ~ f ... m<m:r
'f'RT 'f; i!f1ffi<: '3'-1 ... r <fGm 'fllT ~ ~
'3' rr 'f.T ;;rcrT'f ~ 'f; fOf1l; ~r lI'f3RT
"'T ~1 «"\1:ri~i;f it f'Rf.i ~f'tfrfiC:~
.;'nfqa ... ~ 'Iff ~ '!iT<: f'Rf.i qq-T it ?

>.Ofl'<.nf ~ : ~ ~ '3'~"
~ ~il

... r'l'fr:TO iRl !!I'r.r~: 'fllT ~'n
~r ;jj'lT<[ itt ~ ...,. ~ ?

o;r<'tl',~ .:~~ : ~ ~T ,.'9" ... r
~~r~1

Shri Hem Barna: On "prev;ous occasion, one of his predecE;sors, Dr.
Gopala Reddi, gave that information on the floor of the House, that the Chinese are operating about 64 trans- ' mitters all along the NEE'A border.

Mr. Speaker: Let him write to me.
I would like to find out.

lIS(T~ ~(: ~...,.~

f(;iT it w ~ I q1fr ~ntw;{ lit
""'" iff\' ( I

Short Notice QuestiollS

Achievements of Third Five Year
Plan

+
SNQ. 5. Shri Madhu Limaye:

Shrimati Renu
Chakravartty:

Shri Bade:
Shri D. C, Sharma:
Shri Manoharan:
Shri Tulshidas Jadhav:
Shri Prakash Vir Shastri:
'Shri S. M. Banerjee:
Shri Mohammed Koya:
Shri Tridib Kumar

Chaudhuri:
Shri A. V. Raghava.:
Dr. U. Misra:
Shri Indrajit Gupta:
Shri Prabhat Kar:
Shri Kishen Pattnayak:
Shri Rameshwaranand:
Dr, Ram Manahu Lohia:
Shri P. C. Borooah:

Will the Minister of Planning and Social Welfare be pleased tu st~te:

(a) whether Govecnmen;\ actention has been drawn to the est~m~~c (>9! the 'Economic Times' that in 19(1:)~uG, the real per cr:pita an:! na~ional InCOmes in Indict have fallen by 7' I aCid 4 7 per cent respectively;

(b) whether i~ is a fact ~hat j"
t rm of ceal per capit<L income, the
e ,s t f th Third FiVe! YCar a=hlevemen 0 e .

Plan has been practically Illl;
( ) 'r whether the Plannmg c 1 so, , d t;, commission have carTle . oUTh'_d thorough post-mortem of ~,le 1.
Fiv 'Year Plan before finali;mg .the Fou~th Five Year Plan with. a .V1~W:
to avoiding repetition of thIS fa1lu,e,

and of thia
(d) the main conclusions

post-mortem?
The Minister of Planning and SOC~

Welfare (Shri AsOka Mehta): (a) YeIi.

Sir.
(b) t (d). It is true that owing to a shad fall in the agricultural pro-

